6/1/04

06-03-2004

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) R



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102757726

Tab settings	Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Labeltape, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EP Acquisition, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4489 East Paris Avenue, S.E. City: Kentwood State: Michigan Zip: 49512			
✓ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State_Indiana Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Execution Date: 01/26/2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2486900; 2236436; 2287796; 1415659			
Additional number(s) at	l tached ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Julia Spoor Gard				
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{}			
	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:			
	100435			
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Julia Spoor Gard Name of Person Signing	05/26/2004 Date			
	er sheet, attachments, and document:			

06/03/2004 LMUELLER 00000033 100435

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
2486900
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 BA 75.00 BA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0487

EXHIBIT A

	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Serial Number	Filing Date	Country	<u>Status</u>
27864	WINK-EASE	722094	11/18/1996	Australia	Registered
60335	EYE PRO	1056294	04/20/2000	Canada	Filed
60335	VIEWKEEPERS	540836	10/28/1998	Canada	Registered
24865	WINK-EASE	TMA498887	11/21/1996	Canada	Registered
64251 64251	EYE PRO SOLAR SEALS VIEWKEEPERS	001620897 000808840 001051866	04/20/2000 04/29/1998 12/14/1998	European Community European Community European Community	Registered Registered Registered
27518	WINK-EASE	4166068	08/20/1996	Japan	Registered
	WINK-EASE	389053	08/08/1996	Korea, Republic of	Registered
	VIEWKEEPERS	603621	11/04/1998	Mexico	Registered
	WINK-EASE	620744	11/27/1996	Mexico	Registered
64860	SOLAR SEALS	201169	08/27/1999	Norway	Registered
	VIEWKEEPERS	201168	08/17/1999	Norway	Registered
60580	SOLAR SEALS	2000/13680	07/05/2000	South Africa	Filed
65711	VIEWKEEPERS	2000/00066	01/10/2000	South Africa	Filed
66500	WINK-EASE	2000/11625	06/07/2000	South Africa	Filed
66.356	EYE PRO	477037	04/25/2000	Switzerland	Registered
64852.	SOLAR SEALS	469988	07/27/1999	Switzerland	Registered
64851	VIEWKEEPERS	469580	07/27/1999	Switzerland	Registered
le 0590	WINK-EASE	907303	07/22/1998	Taiwan	Registered
65490	EYE PRO	2486900	12/01/1999	United States United States United States United States United States United States	Registered
2846	SOLAR SEALS	2236436	05/22/1997		Registered
61194	VIEWKEEPERS	2287796	09/01/1998		Registered
14705	WINK-EASE	1415659	01/06/1986		Registered
74795	FRESH-EASE	76546441	09/23/2003		Filed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002981 FRAME: 0488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 26, 2004, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Labeltape, Inc., a Michigan corporation with a place of business at 4558 50th Street, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to EP Acquisition, Inc., an Indiana corporation with a place of business at 4489 East Paris Avenue, S.E., Kentwood, Michigan 49512 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interest in the trademarks EYE PRO, SOLAR SEALS, WINK-EASE, VIEWKEEPERS and FRESH-EASE, including all foreign and domestic registrations thereto (see attached Exhibit A), all common law rights, the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Executed this 26th day of Junuam, 2004

LABELTAPE, INC.

Signed:	Jon Dunen	
Name:	JON BURNEN	
Title:	VP, CFO	

ASSIGNOR

EP ACQUISITION, INC.

Signed:	Jhum C and	
Name:	THOMAS CARROLL	
Title:	PRESIDENT	
	ASSIGNEE	

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

: ss. COUNTY OF K E N T

On the 26th day of January, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jon Durren and acknowledged that he is the VF CFO of Labeltape, Inc.; that he is authorized by said

11

Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment of	
<u>he</u> did execute the foregoing Assignment on b such authority.	said Corporation, pursuant to
such authority.	June Eterskan
	Notary Public
	June E. Kershau Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 6-19-2008 County of Residence: KENT	
County of Residence: KENT	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF K E N T)	
On the <u>Joth</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u> , 2 for said County and State, personally appeared <u>That WE</u> is the <u>PRESIDENT</u> of EP Acquis said Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment of the to such authority.	sition, Inc.; that <u>HE</u> is authorized by then ton behalf of said Corporation; and
	<u>Arcl Ambrose</u> Notary Public
	CAROL AMBROSE Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 09/19/2006	
County of Residence: <u>KENT</u>	
#803571	

RECORDED: 06/01/2004